

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

EXECUTIVE ORDER #125

Relating to Drug Interdiction support by the Wisconsin National Guard

WHEREAS, the Wisconsin National Guard has been asked to support drug interdiction and counter-drug activity in the state and in close proximity outside of its borders, and

WHEREAS, the Wisconsin National Guard is willing to fulfill that request;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, TOMMY G. THOMPSON, Governor of the State of Wisconsin, by the authority vested in me by the Constitution and the laws of this State do hereby:

- Request that the Wisconsin National Guard provide assistance to those federal, state, or local law enforcement agencies, within or outside the boundaries of this state, requesting support for drug interdiction and counter-drug activities under 32 USC 112.
- 2. Order, with their consent, any National Guard members who volunteer under this Executive Order to duty in federally-funded status. The Adjutant General of the Wisconsin National Guard shall follow all laws and regulations of the U.S. Department of Defense when ordering National Guard members to perform drug interdiction and counter-drug activities.
- 3. Direct that all National Guard members assisting in drug interdiction and counter-drug activities under this Executive Order obey and execute the instructions of a law enforcement officer involved in these activities given to the National Guard member through the military chain of command.

La Follitte

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Wisconsin to be affixed. Done at the Capitol in the City of Madison this nineteenth day of July in the year one thousand nine hundred and ninety-one.

TOWN G. THOMPSON Governor

By the Governor:

DOUGLAS) LA FOLLETTE Secretary of State JUL 2 5 1991

ചാട്ടങ്ങൾ നടിയ ഗാവാട്ട ജില്ലോ